SCHEDULE C

SAFETY CODES SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE

Building Permit Fees

Residential Installations		
Description	Permit Fee – not including SCC levy*	
New Single Family Dwellings, Additions	\$5.72 per \$1000 of Construction	
Relocation of a Building (on crawlspace or basement)	\$0.31 per square foot	
Relocation of a Building (on piles or blocking only)	\$131.25 Flat Rate	
Garage, Renovation, Basement Development (not at time of new home construction)	\$0.31 per square foot	
Minimum Residential Building Permit Fee	\$131.25	

^{*} SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560

Commercial, Industrial, Institutional		
Description Permit Fee – not including SCC lev		
New, Addition, Renovation	\$5.72 per \$1000 of Construction Cost	
Minimum Building Permit Fee (including Demolition Permits)	\$288.75	

^{*} SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560

Electrical Permit Fees

Single Family Dwellings, Additions		
Square Footage	Permit Fee – not including SCC levy*	
Up to 1000	\$157.50	
1001 – 1200	\$157.50	
1200 - 1500	\$157.50	
1501 – 2000	\$220.50	
2001 – 2500	\$220.50	
2501 – 3500	\$220.50	
Over 3500	\$262.50	

^{*} SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560

Other than New Single Family Residential (basement development, garage, renovation, minor work)		
Installation Cost	Permit Fee – not including SCC levy*	
\$0 - \$500	\$131.25	
\$501 - \$1000	\$131.25	
\$1001 - \$2000	\$131.25	
\$2001 - \$3000	\$157.50	
\$3001 - \$4000	\$183.75	
\$4001 - \$5000	\$183.75	
Projects over \$5,000	\$183.75 Flat Rate	

^{*} SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560

Electrical Service Fees	
Description	Permit Fee – not including SCC levy*
Permanent Service Connection Only	\$105.00
Temporary Power / Underground Service	\$105.00

Commercial, Industrial, Institutional (Contractors Only) Farm Buildings (Owners & Contractors)

Installation Cost	Permit Fee not including SCC Levy*	Installation Cost	Permit Fee not including SCC Levy*
0 - 500.00	\$131.25	38,001.00 - 39,000.00	\$367.50
500.01 - 1,000	\$131.25	39,001.00 - 40,000.00	\$367.50
1,001 - 1,500.00	\$131.25	40,001.00 - 41,000.00	\$420.00
1,500.01 - 2,000.00	\$131.25	41,001.00 - 42,000.00	\$420.00
2,000.01 - 2,500.00	\$131.25	42,001.00 - 43,000.00	\$420.00
2,500.01 - 3,000.00	\$157.50	43,001.00 - 44,000.00	\$420.00
3,000.01 - 3,500.00	\$157.50	44,001.00 - 45,000.00	\$420.00
3,500.01 - 4,000.00	\$157.50	45,001.00 - 46,000.00	\$420.00
4,000.01 - 4,500.00	\$157.50	46,001.00 - 47,000.00	\$420.00
4,500.01 - 5,000.00	\$157.50	47,001.00 - 48,000.00	\$420.00
5,000.01 - 5,500.00	\$210.00	48,001.00 - 49,000.00	\$420.00
5,500.01 - 6,000.00	\$210.00	49,001.00 - 50,000.00	\$420.00
6,000.01 - 6,500.00	\$210.00	50,001.00 - 60,000.00	\$472.50
6,500.01 - 7,000.00	\$210.00	60,001.00 - 70,000.00	\$525.00
7,000.01 - 7,500.00	\$210.00	70,001.00 - 80,000.00	\$575.50
7,500.01 - 8,000.00	\$210.00	80,001.00 - 90,000.00	\$630.00
8,000.01 - 8,500.00	\$210.00	90,001.00 - 100,000.00	\$682.50
8,500.01 - 9,000.00	\$210.00	100,001.00 - 110,000.00	\$735.00
9,000.01 - 9,500.00	\$210.00	110,001.00 - 120,000.00	\$787.50
9,500.01 - 10,000.00	\$210.00	120,001.00 - 130,000.00	\$840.00
10,000.01 - 11,000.00	\$262.50	130,001.00 - 140,000.00	\$892.50
11,000.01 - 12,000.00	\$262.50	140,001.00 - 150,000.00	\$945.00
12,000.01 - 13,000.00	\$262.50	150,001.00 - 160,000.00	\$997.50
13,000.01 - 14,000.00	\$262.50	160,001.00 - 170,000.00	\$1050.00

* SCC Levy is 4%	of the permit fee with a m	inimum of \$4.50 and a maximur	n of \$560
37,000.01 - 38,000.00	\$367.50	Over 1,000,000.01	\$2651.25 plus \$52.50 per additional \$10,000.00
36,000.01 - 37,000.00	\$367.50	950,001.00 - 1,000,000.00	\$2651.25
35,000.01 - 36,000.00	\$367.50	900,001.00 - 950,000.00	\$2572.50
34,000.01 - 35,000.00	\$367.50	850,001.00 - 900,000.00	\$2493.75
33,000.01 - 34,000.00	\$367.50	800,001.00 - 850,000.00	\$2415.00
32,000.01 - 33,000.00	\$367.50	750,001.00 - 800,000.00	\$2336.25
31,000.01 - 32,000.00	\$367.50	700,001.00 - 750,000.00	\$2257.50
30,000.01 - 31,000.00	\$367.50	650,001.00 - 700,000.00	\$2178.75
29,000.01 - 30,000.00	\$315.00	600,001.00 - 650,000.00	\$2100.00
28,000.01 - 29,000.00	\$315.00	550,001.00 - 600,000.00	\$2021.25
27,000.01 - 28,000.00	\$315.00	500,001.00 - 550,000.00	\$1942.50
26,000.01 - 27,000.00	\$315.00	450,001.00 - 500,000.00	\$1863.75
25,000.01 - 26,000.00	\$315.00	400,001.00 - 450,000.00	\$1785.00
24,000.01 - 25,000.00	\$315.00	350,001.00 - 400,000.00	\$1706.25
23,000.01 - 24,000.00	\$315.00	300,001.00 - 350,000.00	\$1627.50
22,000.01 - 23,000.00	\$315.00	250,001.00 - 300,000.00	\$1548.75
21,000.01 - 22,000.00	\$315.00	240,001.00 - 250,000.00	\$1470.00
20,000.01 - 21,000.00	\$315.00	230,001.00 - 240,000.00	\$1417.50
19,000.01 - 20,000.00	\$262.50	220,001.00 - 230,000.00	\$1365.00
18,000.01 - 19,000.00	\$262.50	210,001.00 - 220,000.00	\$1312.50
17,000.01 - 18,000.00	\$262.50	200,001.00 - 210,000.00	\$1260.00
16,000.01 - 17,000.00	\$262.50	190,001.00 - 200,000.00	\$1207.50
15,000.01 - 16,000.00	\$262.50	180,001.00 - 190,000.00	\$1155.00
14,000.01 - 15,000.00	\$262.50	170,001.00 - 180,000.00	\$1102.50

^{*} SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560

Gas Permit Fees

Residential Installations		
Number of Outlets	Permit Fee – not including SCC levy*	
1	\$89.25	
2	\$89.25	
3	\$89.25	
4	\$131.25	
5	\$131.25	
6	\$131.25	
7	\$178.50	
8	\$178.50	
9	\$178.50	
10	\$220.50	
Over 10	\$220.50 + \$7.35 per additional outlet	

^{*} SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560

Residential Propane Tank Sets & Temporary Heat	
Description	Permit Fee – not including SCC levy*
Propane Tank Set (does not include connection to appliance)	\$105.00 Flat Rate
Temporary Heat	\$105.00 Flat Rate

^{*} SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560

Commercial, Industrial, Institutional		
BTU Input	Permit Fee – not including SCC levy*	
0 to 150,000	\$89.25	
150,001 to 250,000	\$89.25	
250,001 to 500,000	\$157.50	
500,001 to 1,000,000	\$210.00	
Over 1,000,000	\$315.00	

^{*} SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560

Commercial, Industrial, Institutional Propane Tank Sets (does not include connection to appliance)		
Description of Work	Permit Fee – not including SCC levy*	
Tank Set	\$157.50	
Propane Cylinder Refill Centre	\$210.00	

^{*} SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560

Plumbing Permit Fees

	Pacidential 9 Non residential Installations		
Number of	Residential & Non-residential Installations		
Fixtures	Permit Fee – not including SCC levy*		
1	\$89.25		
2	\$89.25		
3	\$89.25		
4	\$110.25		
5	\$110.25		
6	\$110.25		
7	\$126.00		
8	\$126.00		
9	\$126.00		
10	\$147.00		
11	\$147.00		
12	\$147.00		
13	\$168.00		
14	\$168.00		
15	\$168.00		
16	\$189.00		
17	\$189.00		
18	\$189.00		
19	\$210.00		
20	\$210.00		
Over 20	\$5.25 Per Fixture		

^{*} SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560

Private Sewage Disposal

PRIVATE SEWAGE PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE	
Description	Permit Fee – not including SCC levy*
Holding Tanks	\$236.25
Fields, Open Discharge, Mounds, Sand Filters, Treatment Tanks, etc.	\$590.63

^{*} SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560